Social Change
and Applied Anthropology

Essays in Honor of David W. Brokensha

EDITED BY

Miriam S. Chaiken and
Anne K. Fleuret

Routledge

Taylor & Francis Group
LONDON AND NEW YORK



Contents

Preface
Acknowledgments
Selected Publications of David W. Brokensha

PART ONE
INTRODUCTION

The Participant Observer Observed: A Companion’s
Reflcctions on David W.Brokensha, Bernard Riley

The Making of an Applied Anthropologist,
Thayer Scudder

PART TWO
SOCIAL CHANGE, APPLIED ANTHROPOLOGY,
AND SOLUTIONS TO CONTEMPORARY PROBLEMS

Introduction

1 Farmers’ Systems and Technological Change
in Agriculture, Josette Murphy

2 Anthropologists and Private, Humanitarian Aid
Agencies, Randall C. Luce

3 Cultural Transmission and Development in
Sub-Saharan Africa, Barry S. Hewlett

4  Cooperatives, Empowerment, and Rural Development
in Africa, Thomas M. Painter

5 Involuntary Resettlement at Manantali, Mali,
Dolores Kanig and Michael M Horowitz

6 Participatory Development and African Women:
A Case Study from Western Kenya, Miriam S. Chaiken

\'

vii

13

17

31

43

57

69

84



vi

PART THREE
SOCIAL CHANGE AND SOCIAL INEQUALITY

10

11

12

13

Introduction

Inequalities and an International Poverty

Group in California’s Developed Agriculture:

The Case of Mexicali’s Border Commuter Workers,
Manuel L. Carlos

Secondary Migration and the Industrial Removal
Office: The Politics of Jewish Immigrant
Dispersion in the United States, Jack Glazier

The Gardens of San Jose: The Survival of Family
Farming in a Developing Philippine Community,
James F. Eder

Ethnicity, Economic Choice, and Inequality in a
Philippine Frontier Community, W. Thomas Conelly

Socioeconomic Stratification and Marriage
Payments: Elite Marriage and Bridewealth Among
the Gusii of Kenya, Thomas Hakansson

“Bringing Home Development”: The Impetus of

Ideology for Women’s Groups Near the Kenyan Coast,

Monica Udvardy

Migratory Wage Labor and Rural Inequality in
Taita/Taveta District, Kenya, Anne K. Fleuret

PART FOUR
NATURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

14

15

16

17

18

Introduction

Institutional Dynamics and Development in the
Tana Basin, Kenya, Peter D. Little

Development and Conservation of Natural Resources
in Latin America, Michael Painter

“Big Men” and Cattle Licks in Oromoland, Kenya,
P.T.W. Baxter

Patterns of Domestic Energy Utilization in Rural
Kenya: An Agro-Ecological and Socioeconomic
Assessment, Patrick C. Fleuret

Sacred Groves and Social Change in Kirinyaga,
Kenya, Peter Castro

About the Editors and Contributors
Index

Contents

99

102

118

132

146

164

182

197

211

215

231

246

262

277

291
295



