Social Change and Applied Anthropology

Essays in Honor of David W. Brokensha

EDITED BY Miriam S. Chaiken and Anne K. Fleuret

FID SOZIAL- UND RUITURASITHROPOLOGIE In Zusommenarbeit mis der DFG



Contents

Preface		vii
	nowledgments ted Publications of David W. Brokensha	1X X
PART ONE INTRODUCTION The Participant Observer Observed: A Companion's Reflections on David W. Brokensha, Bernard Riley The Making of an Applied Anthropologist, Thayer Scudder		
		3
		9
PART TWO SOCIAL CHANGE, APPLIED ANTHROPOLOGY, AND SOLUTIONS TO CONTEMPORARY PROBLEMS		
	Introduction	13
l	Farmers' Systems and Technological Change in Agriculture, Josette Murphy	17
2	Anthropologists and Private, Humanitarian Aid Agencies, Randall C. Luce	31
3	Cultural Transmission and Development in Sub-Saharan Africa, Barry S. Hewlett	43
4	Cooperatives, Empowerment, and Rural Development in Africa, Thomas M. Painter	57
5	Involuntary Resettlement at Manantali, Mali, Dolores Koenig and Michael M Horowitz	69
6	Participatory Development and African Women: A Case Study from Western Kenya, Miriam S. Chaiken	84

i i	
vt	Contents

	RT THREE CIAL CHANGE AND SOCIAL INEQUALITY	
	Introduction	9 9
7	Inequalities and an International Poverty Group in California's Developed Agriculture: The Case of Mexicali's Border Commuter Workers, Manuel L. Carlos	102
8	Secondary Migration and the Industrial Removal Office: The Politics of Jewish Immigrant Dispersion in the United States, Jack Glazier	118
9	The Gardens of San Jose: The Survival of Family Farming in a Developing Philippine Community, James F. Eder	132
10	Ethnicity, Economic Choice, and Inequality in a Philippine Frontier Community, W. Thomas Conelly	146
11	Socioeconomic Stratification and Marriage Payments: Elite Marriage and Bridewealth Among the Gusii of Kenya, <i>Thomas Hakansson</i>	164
12	"Bringing Home Development": The Impetus of Ideology for Women's Groups Near the Kenyan Coast, Monica Udvardy	182
13	Migratory Wage Labor and Rural Inequality in Taita/Taveta District, Kenya, Anne K. Fleuret	197
	RT FOUR FURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	
	Introduction	211
14	Institutional Dynamics and Development in the Tana Basin, Kenya, Peter D. Little	215
15	Development and Conservation of Natural Resources in Latin America, Michael Painter	231
16	"Big Men" and Cattle Licks in Oromoland, Kenya, P.T.W. Baxter	246
17	Patterns of Domestic Energy Utilization in Rural Kenya: An Agro-Ecological and Socioeconomic Assessment, <i>Patrick C. Fleuret</i>	262
18	Sacred Groves and Social Change in Kirinyaga, Kenya, Peter Castro	277
Aboi Inde	ut the Editors and Contributors	291 295